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9. PAI+4F %

2021-2022 Financial Summary B4 7cdF 2

a)
b)
©)
d)
e)

9)
h)

1.
a)
b)
©)

GOVERNMENT FUND & fitk
EOEBG # * ¥ ##Z £k (2020-2021 Accumulated Surplus b/f K+ 3} 3+ 7 4)
Baseline Reference % 33; i
Administration Grant {7 g b
Capacity Enhancement Grant % & A3 2 F(ERE B)Apk
Composite Information Technology Grant # 3t 3t 5% & 2 b
SB Support Scheme for Newly Arrived Child R * #7 % & § 3 £ # 4!
Air-conditioning Grant 5 # % # 2k
SB Management Top-up Grant 12 & & g *t 2Bk
SB Speech Therapy Admin Grant &+ 3 3Fio%R 7 5L ¥ 2Rk
Sub-total -] %:

Outside EOEBG (2020-2021 Accumulated Surplus b/f & _+ % 3+ F 4)
Home-School Cooperation Graat RE € ¥ /Ri& & (Fi5 82 pk
ER’s Contribution to Provident Fund MPF Sch-NT Staff 4% < £ 2/ £33k 1 B4
SB After-school Learning & Support Grant R4+ #% & ¥ 2 L 31
Teacher Relief Grant for IMC School 2 Mljx & € F 2 K& (S 3kKiFLpL
Learning Support Grant for Secondary School ¥ &£ § i 34 gk
Diversity Learning Grant — Applied Learning % ~ £ ¥ 28k - &% § 9 $hfe
Diversity Learning Grant — Other Programmes % <& ¥ jApk - 3 4 iz
Fractional Post Cash Grant -] # -3k =3 & 7 pb
Enhancing Support for Learning & Teaching Chinese for NCSS 4r 3¢ & & 2L E3F & 4 end 2 F o qmin
Information Technology Staffing Support Grant F# {43 X | 1 g2 pk
Grant for Sister School Scheme # 4 5 #3432 Bt
Promotion of Reading Grant 38 & B 3 2B}
School Executive Officer Grant £ & {7 gc i & b
NCS-SEN Grant } #5#7T §RAEFES L2
Life-wide Learning Grant » = =8 3 /A pk
Student Activities Support Grant & 2 A28 & & 2 pk
Subsidy for Opening up School Facilities for Promotion of Sports Development Scheme B 3% 5 3% * o de 48 v & B 3+ 41
Special Anti-epidemic Grant % %] [# £ 2 pE
One-off Citizenship & Social Develop Grant £ ¥ {73 ¢ 2 X FAEF B - LEEpL
One-off School-based Speech Therapy — ¥ iER &3 Fio & # 2Rk
IT Innovation Lab in Secondary Schools Programme ¥ 8 IT £]#7% % % 3+ 4!
Sub-total - 3%:

SCHOOL FUND ¥ #t& (2020-2021 Accumulated Surplus b/f K} % i+ & 4%)
Tong Fai ¥ %
Collection of Fees for Specific Purposes <4 3 % %
Others # #
Sub-total - %:

Surplus b/f & Income Expenditure Balance
AL B~ § E-E 24 S
5,530,531.29
1,581,125.89 3,658,521.93
3,342,136.00 2,491,091.96
453,422.00 463,780.00
432,428.00 457,628.00
(11,285.00) 86,206.60
493,137.00 510,722.00
50,702.00 1,500.00
8,112.00 -
11,880,309.18 7,669,450.49 4,210,858.69
1,713,428.98
25,780.00 25,780.00
340,702.50 336,464.67
112,200.00 112,200.00
3,855,917.50 2,285,735.74
1,241,478.00 1,112,660.19
476,750.00 441,150.00
54,600.00 54,600.00
324,350.00 288,502.66
151,050.00 138,400.60
321,796.00 263,865.00
157,127.00 160,005.40
52,376.00 68,085.00
540,268.60 558,810.00
101,405.00 75,668.00
833,547.00 520,438.65
95,550.00 95,550.00
50,000.00 50,000.00
30,000.00 26,123.00
300,000.00 10,031.00
20,281.00 1,590.00
986,124.00 394,128.00
11,784,731.58 7,019,787.91 4,764,943.67
1,800,518.52
46,438.00 -
88,040.00 1,000.00
1,235,628.06 1,150,741.44
3,170,624.58 1,151,741.44 2,018,883.14

(Report before audit #;#c3 4F )
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2 pE3F 2,

2021 # 9% 1p 3 2022# 8% 31 P 2RFFpIEZF(FRFER)LREMFIERES (CEG)
P %P o T P
01/09/2021 |t & & %% ]
PP — 453,422.00 453,422.00
31/08/2022 ?(‘gjzlzf;;)’ PRFTE el 2 U A £ A (463,780.00) (10,358.00)
31/08/2022 |24 (4 & 5 35 ~ Jh 2 ¥ PR 1) (10,358.00)
e pod g o i EF R
202197 1p3 202283 31 p B4 &t AR rcdRa (SASG)
Pt P o Pt Py
01/09/2021 |t & R &% ]
*E R LR 95,550.00 95,550.00
31/08/2022 | 4 B 35 i B IR E B (472.50) 95,077.50
31/08/2022 |04 5 fook (7 4 5 2 A AT B~ B (5,740.00) 89,337.50
31/08/2022 ?Eéﬁ ERASEHA R 82 R} (2,815.20) 86,522.30
31/08/2022 |72 W3 & 4F £ % (6,600.00) 79,922.30
31/08/2022 | etk & 5 4 - F 2 ¢ (437.20) 79,485.10
31/08/2022 |04 sk v P 2 A 3 (529.00) 78,956.10
31/08/2022 |7 2% AYP £ % ;%%E_‘ YL (3,400.00) 75,556.10
31/08/2022 | pt% & B 2 1P (700.00) 74,856.10
31/08/2022 R Fﬁcmmi& (20,000.00) 54,856.10
31/08/2022 ?E" (A R A (8,010.00) 46,846.10
31/08/2022 |70t & § ik i (1,540.00) 45,306.10
31/08/2022 |24 B ¥ 3 ik AL (1,540.00) 43,766.10
31/08/2022 |7 04 3 #3ih e 4 AT (3,100.00) 40,666.10
31/08/2022 fi’ ?fg ik - AESRESEFVEE (3,300.00) 37,366.10
31/08/2022 |7 25 1 15 A+ Ff it (15,000.00) 22,366.10
31/08/2022 | ppn fmriv 5 (3,596.00) 18,770.10
31/08/2022 | REst £ Y 5 (1,440.00) 17,330.10
31/08/2022 |2 pLdskrr 5 (7,110.00) 10,220.10
31/08/2022 | REREREFLT 5 (4,660.00) 5,560.10
31/08/2022 |RLE B HFLY 5 (1,980.00) 3,580.10
31/08/2022 | PE3L £ FEFLA KIRFLY 5 (3,580.10) }
31/08/2022 |£ % 2022 & 8 1 31 p 4 ]

R ESRREARFIRET R
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2021 # 9% 1p 32 2022# 8% 31p 27 28y ZREMrcdE4 (LWLG)
poog %R T~ Ao e

01/09/2021 |&t # R %% 457,665.90
~E R ERRE AT 833,547.00 1,291,212.90

31/08/2022 |4L4& 5 BJR (22,940.00) 1,268,272.90
31/08/2022 |3 & WHEFRNFTERESEAR (44,670.00) 1,223,602.90
31/08/2022 |2 =8 ¥ p EH (21,709.20) 1,201,893.70
31/08/2022 |STEM 1 i3 2 4+ F (52,376.00) 1,149,517.70
31/08/2022 |Zoom AR if € &R F (12,425.85) 1,137,091.85
31/08/2022 |#& < Wi EEF R (5,375.00) 1,131,716.85
31/08/2022 |ISMA mitef # ~ F4F & 7 (12,180.00) 1,119,536.85
31/08/2022 |= & ¥ E# (18,500.60) 1,101,036.25
31/08/2022 |G E #FE f B FEPF (6,546.50) 1,094,489.75
31/08/2022 |F#le3tE Bk R BIREH KR (64,900.00) 1,029,589.75
31/08/2022 |41 & 15 & F L # (30,835.00) 998,754.75
31/08/2022 |§ ta3= {7 p E b (17,508.00) 981,246.75
31/08/2022 |3 * IEITHRF (4,800.00) 976,446.75
31/08/2022 |F &= P HH (57,788.00) 918,658.75
31/08/2022 | F i W3 EEF R (12,000.00) 906,658.75
31/08/2022 | #ckk & FAF L} (1,040.00) 905,618.75
31/08/2022 |§ HFTEKRF (6,400.00) 899,218.75
31/08/2022 |4 § FLEEF R (12,037.50) 887,181.25
31/08/2022 |& & FLEEF R (9,030.00) 878,151.25
31/08/2022 |H ¥ ¢ FL¥fF R (4,950.00) 873,201.25
31/08/2022 |& HFLE R R (12,625.00) 860,576.25
31/08/2022 |¥ & mEriR AR (2,400.00) 858,176.25
31/08/2022 |7 & Pl e o) (38,995.00) 819,181.25
31/08/2022 |[$LE 5 & E 2 YL 5 (5,607.00) 813,574.25
31/08/2022 |7y e EEw B (31,000.00) 782,574.25
31/08/2022 |4t 7 2 & X EmEH (2,800.00) 779,774.25
31/08/2022 |#FE P EH (9,000.00) 770,774.25
31/08/2022 |# % 2022 & 8 " 31 p &4 770,774.25

TR ET| BB B 5 LA RS EREF 12 B0 ARG
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2021 4# 9% 1 p32022%8% 31 pRAGKBEY 2 2Lz EL (SALSP)
P iR Yo ERT e
01/09/2021 |k} & B % & -
E R R PEH 112,200.00 112,200.00
31/08/2022 |# 2 — #= 4 ¥ FL (45,917.85) 66,282.15
31/08/2022 |#c % - $t- At Y FL (10,256.25) 56,025.90
31/08/2022 |43 — = 4 Y FL (9,037.50) 46,988.40
31/08/2022 |- 5 — = 4ty 5L (3,562.50) 43,425.90
31/08/2022 |# % - $t= 4y 5L (4,425.00) 39,000.90
31/08/2022 |& P4— $= 4 Y FL (1,562.75) 37,438.15
31/08/2022 |* & — $f= A Y FL (500.00) 36,938.15
31/08/2022 |¥ ¥ # FLEEF 3 (6,300.00) 30,638.15
31/08/2022 |4 ¥ FLHEF % (9,000.00) 21,638.15
31/08/2022 | & FLEEF % (5,880.00) 15,758.15
31/08/2022 |& %31 iw % (7,000.00) 8,758.15
31/08/2022 |41 F: ¥ HE H i (8,758.15) -
31/08/2022 |# 3 2022 & 8 7 31 p 4k -
FRERV ORT ARG I 0 2 AZIE g E AR
2021 # 9% 1p 3 2022#& 8% 31 p4eR B ARLPAscdR2 (PRG)
poogy B P CES & e
01/09/2021 |kt # B & ¥ 39,199.30
LN Rl L S N 52,376.00 91,575.30
31/08/2022 | #wpEE F S (29,585.00) 61,990.30
31/08/2022 |# < 3+ Bt (27,000.00) 34,990.30
31/08/2022 |¥ < =t Bt (11,500.00) 23,490.30
31/08/2022 |# % 2022 # 8 7 31 p 4 23,490.30
T H s ER Y > PUL BB EEF P12 B bR
2021 #98 1p % 20224# 8% 31 p WS RI4ZEMAFKRESL (SSSG)
poogy E P Jz ~ Fa x-S
01/09/2021 |k} &R % 152,961.00
E R R PEH 157,127.00 310,088.00
31/08/2022 |Mhi-TEEd e A £ AST AR M (7 1F (31,425.40) 278,662.60
31/08/2022 |PEE AR T iRk ¢ (110,180.00) 168,482.60
31/08/2022 iR 1§E ¥ 2w iE b & G (TARAE (18,400.00) 150,082.60
31/08/2022 |# % 2022 & 8 * 31 p 4k 150,082.60
PR T SBERY 5 VLB EEF 12 B R A




2021 # 9% 1p32022# 8% 31lp v BEEY LA sciFEL (SSLSG)
# i P Yo E! e
01/09/2021 |k} # R % & 227,737.44

N E R AR, 1,241,478.00 1,469,215.44
31/08/2022 |4 34 PR AH (182,096.00)  1,287,119.44
31/08/2022 |5 i} # & (57,815.35) 1,229,304.09
31/08/2022 | 3% i & 3k B kAL (54,450.00)|  1,174,854.09
31/08/2022 | & 3" AR » 1 (TP 2 GF Y FL (189,760.00) 985,094.09
31/08/2022 |* £ 2 H (8,539.87) 976,554.22
31/08/2022 |#cfFesI@Er & ~ e d % Ui R A & 5 30(9/21-8/22) (503,416.97) 473,137.25
31/08/2022 |1k #F £ g p ~ 7 & FFL - war game % & # (111,294.00) 361,843.25
31/08/2022 |#<EF 3" SR (1,500.00) 360,343.25
31/08/2022 |* & &1 & (3,788.00) 356,555.25
31/08/2022 |# % 2022 & 8 * 31 p B4 356,555.25
** 5 A cn 30%7 00 3T - B

2021 # 9% 1p 322022 # 8% 3lprEfFRY 2RALEF R - LFLREMAFL

(OCSDG)
poo# P CERS Pl e

01/09/2021 |& & & 2 phssn™* 300,000.00 300,000.00
31/08/2022 |(B&RFh > ME 2L LY FH (6,499.00) 293,501.00
31/08/2022 |« AFRAF Y FH (3,532.00) 289,969.00
31/08/2022 |# % 2022 & 8 ' 31 p B4k 289,969.00

*RT AR B F i P AR A
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